denBoer McKenna, 
by Mortgage dated January 17, 2006, and 
recorded in The Office of the Cook 
County, Illinois Recorder of Deeds on April 
25, 2006 as document number 
0611548001, conveyed to the Village of 
Oak Park, to secure an Installment Note 
for Fifteen Thousand and no/100 Dollars 
($15,000.00) with interest payable as 
therein provided, certain premises in Cook 
County, Illinois, described as follows: 

Lot 18 in Block 1 Greendale, a Subdivision of the North 40 Acres of the South 60 Acres of West Half of the South West Quarter (Except

[...]

denBoer McKenna, by  Mortgage, dated   , and recorded in the 
Office  of  the  Cook  County  Recorder  of  Deeds as Document        , did convey to Guaranteed Rate, Inc 
ISAOA/ATIMA., the same above described premises to secure an Installment Note for Two Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand Dollars 
($248,000) with interest, payable as therein provided; and 

WHEREAS, the Installment Note secured by the Mortgage first described is held by the Village of Oak Park, an Illinois Municipal 

Corporation, as sole owner and not as agent for collection, pledge or in trust for any person, firm or corporation;